
�

�������	��
��	�������	�������

�	���������������������������������

	� 	�	���	�!�
����"�#$%�&'%�
()���*��&+$+��%,%&-..!�/	0���1��&+$+��%,%&$-'�

�

�
���������2���������
����

�
�
��������	
�����	���������
���
����	�����
�������
���������	���	
����
�

������� �����	�
	������	
��� ���!���������� "
��#$����%�&�

'� ��������������($)�(���!���� ������ 

 �����
*+"����,----.-/012.31'21--004)�
�����
����������5�)$!267*21--004)2'1�

�
$������ 

 �����*+"�

�
�
!�������������
��� ����������� �����������������8���	��������
�����������������	����
�
�
$�������� �������� � �� ��� ��� ��
� ���	�
����� �	
�� ���� �4����������
� ���
 �� #7*�5�
�

��522�������������	�2��������2 ��&� 
�� � �
	�	� 
�� 	�� 
��� 
������� !������� ����	

���
�
���� 
� �� 
������� ���	��� ���������� ����	�	��� �	��� ��
� ���  ����
���� 6�� ��� �	�	
� 
���
 ������	
�������� �������� ��� �������2�����	������2�%
���	��������������	

	���
���
��������
�
�
�
�
�
9�*�7��$*$���
�:)�)$!(*�$���
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�



�

�

�

�

�
�
�

�

��������	

�����	� � � � � � �����������������������
	�
�
�

�����
�

�
����������
�

���������� ��������  !�"���#�� $���� ��� �� %&'��� &(� )����� �������*���� "���(���������

�!��&#�� ����&��� +� �,��&���� ���&-���� ��� ���� .#���� ��� /&�!��� /���#��� )������ �� $�
��'�����$�"������� �������� � � � (&����..#,� �����"#������0������.��������!����12�&��
�3&�0���0�����������#����.���(�����&�� �����'��� ��� �!�� ��������&��"�������#������&���

�!����!��"������#��!�##�0����#�'��������&��������0�(&���
�!�����!��
4���((����3��!�

��#�'��,�.���&���-���������!���0&'�������3�##��&��0���&����������
�
��������&��"����������.#&���������� $�3�0�����333�!&�#*&�!���&"�����

333��.�&������&'����
�

�
�!�������#��&(��!�����������������!&3�����)5�67����#&����

�
8&��"�,���0"���,&���&((���&���3&�0����,���"�&�#����0�(&����!�����������������"��

�.���(�����
�
�

 #&����������&(�������9��
����
	������

����

�.�����������&(�������9������
	������

����
�

�

�!��*����,&���

�
8&����(���!(�##,��

1&�������������������� !�"���#��$����

�
�
/���������5)�

 %�����6�)�$��

�
�
�



�

�
)5�67�����65�6��5��) 6�1��� ���6��$6�����:6��
�

�

�
�

� %�����#����������&����&��!��0�������(&����0���

��0"����&��
�

����-����)�

�� )��������&����&�:�������(&��&�#����:�����0"����&�� ����-����))�

;� 6#���0�#��,����������(&��.������.����������!��0���
�

����-����)))�

�� %�����#����"�������&�����&���&(��!���������

�

����-����)<�

=�  &""�����#����"��(&�"����

�

����-����<�

�

�
�

�
�
�

�

�
�
�

�

�
�
�

�

�
�
�

�
�

�
�
�

�

�
�
�

�

�
�

�

�
�



�

�
����������	�����������������������

�


�������	�����	�������	�������������	������	��	���

�
�#�������0"���,&�����0�����������!���3&�0����,���"��&�(&�"�����&��!���.���(�����&���
�����!�����"�������&�����&��������!������.������������&�����'���0�#&39��

�
� �� $� !��� �������� ���&� ��� �����"���� 3��!� ���� (&�� �� .�&����"���� �!�&��!�

�!����.&���#�333��.�&������&'�����2�&����&����!�##�0����0"������&�#����&��&��
0�(&����!�����������������"��&(��#&������!�����������!�����!�&��&""�����#�
0��� �&��������� �!�� ���!����#� �.���(�����&�� &(� �!�� ��&������ ���� ��&&(� &(�

�����(���&��#,�"������� �!��6#���0�#��,� �������� �����##� �&""�����#� ���"�� �!&�#��

0���.#&��������.��� ���������&�����'��� �������-������!��������0��� �!&�#��0��
��0"����������!���.#&�����:�2���

�� ���!�&� �&""�����#� 0��� �!�##� 0�� &.����� �#����&����##,� &�� �.���(���� ���������
��"����'������5)���:�����������3��������!���#����&����&.������&(�0�����!�������

���� ��"�� &(� &.������ &(� �!�� .����� 0���� 3�##� 0�� ����"����� �&� �!�� ���!����##,�
>��#�(���� 0������� �(���� �'�#����&�� &(� �!�� ���!����#� 0���� '��� �"��#� �#�����

�!�&��!��!��'�#����"��#��&�(��"�����

;� �!��0��� �!�##� �&������ ��� �������#� .���� &(� �!�� ��"�� �!�� (&##&3���� �&".#������
�����"���9� ?@�� !�'�� ������ �������&&�� ���� ����.���� �!�� ���"�� ����
�&�����&��� &(� .���!���� ���� ��#����� �&��"����� (&�"���� .���� &(� �!��� ��>���,�

�����������&���..#,��!���&&�������&".#������3��!��!����"��A�

�� �!��0�����!�##�0������#,� �,.��� ���6��#��!� #��������3��!�.������&�������'�#,�
��"0����������!�##�0���������&���##�.�����0,����!&��B���.���&����:�����!�##�
0�� (���� (�&"� &'��� 3������� ���� �##� �&������&��� �!�##� 0�� ��#,� ��������� 0,� �!��

0��������
=� :������� �!&�#�� ����(�##,� ����,� �!�� �&��"�����&(� �!��� ��>���,���##� ���"������

�&�����&�������&����!��������!����>���,��!�##�0��0�������&���!��0���������#����

�&�(#������� 3��!� ��,� ���"�� ���� �&�����&��� �-.����#,� ������� 0,� �� $� 3!�#��
����.�������,�0��������!���'����&(����!�����.�������

C� �� $������'����!�����!���3��!&���������������,�����&��3!���&�'�����&�����.��
&����D������,�&���##�0�������.����&�����(�##�&�������#��!�����>���,���

E� �� $� �����'��� �!�� ���!�� �&� �-�����3��!&��� ��'���� ��,� ����&�F�G� �!�� �#&�����
�������"��&(��!����>���,��

	� :���� �!�##�0�� '�#��� (&����"���"�"�&(�C
���,�� (�&"� �!����������� (&�� �����.��
����&.������&(��!��0�����

4� �.���(�����&��&(��!����&�����9��.���(�����&�������#&��������3����&(��!��.�&�����
&(��!�##��0���(�����!����#&���3��!���!�����!����#�:����


� ����!�������(��������&� �����#���0#�������&��6����.������&(�%&'����(�)���������
���6���!�##�0�����.���%&'���&(�)�����.&#��,����'&�������������

�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�

�
�

�
�
�



�

�

���������		�

�

	������������������������� !�������
�

�!��0�������������>�������&���0"����&(���&.����&(��!����0�����#����&����##,�&���!�� ���

�&���#�� ������ '�#��� ������#� ����������  ����(�������� �!�� ���������&��� ��'��� 0�#&3� ����
"����� �&� ������� �!��0������� ��� ������������&�� �!�� ����&���#�� .��.���� �!���� 0���� ���

���&�������3��!��!����>����"�����������0"��������!����0����&�#����&���!�� ����&���#���
�
)�(&�"���&�����(�#�(&����0"�������&�#����0����&���!�� ����&���#�"�,�0��&0���������9�

!��.�9���.�&������&'�����.�&������.."��

�
��
	���	����
G�:�������������>�������&����&##�&���!������&����"����"&��#��&(��!�� �����#���0#���

��&����"���� �&���#� F��$9� !��.�9���.�&������&'�����.�&������..G� 0,� �#��*���� &�� �!��

#��*�?������� �##���������!���A�&���!�� ����&���#�3!��!����(����&(��!�������

�G����.����&(��!�����&#"����.�&�������!��0�������3�##�0����>�������&��!&&��������>���
������"���������������.���3&���(&���!�������&�������

;G�:�������������'������&�����������!����'�#����"��#�������������"&0�#����"0�������

.����&(��!������������&��.�&�������!����3&�#��0�������(&����,��&""�������&��(�&"�
�!�� ����&���#���

�G� �.&�� ���&#"����� �!�� 0������� 3�##� 0�� ��>������ �&� ��������� �!���� '�#��� ������#�

����������  ����(������ F #���� )))�  ����(������� 3��!� �������� *�,� �����G� ������� 0,� ��,�
 ����(,�������!&���,����&���B���0,�  ��)�����F�������(,���� &���������!�������G��3��!�

�!����.�&(�#����

=G���#,�&���'�#����� ��!&�#��0�������������0,���0��������#������&����!����!��0�������
�������.&���0#���&���������!����!�,��&��&��#�����!������ H���&�&�!����3!��!�"�,�#����

�&�"��������

CG�:�������!���#&�������&��!��������!�&��!��!����������#&�����0,�����������!���������)��
��.���3&��������!��.���3&���&(��!���� ������&*�����

�
�����$	�
���������������������

�
G��!�������� '���&��� �����!�&.��&���0��#�� ��� �!�� ����&���#�� �&� (���#������0������� �&�

�����!�����'����������0,���'���#�.���"��������!����.���"�������&�#�����#�����������
)��� ������B���&�� 5�"��� $&����&��� ������ <�#���� ����� �!���� ��� �#�&� ��� &.��&�� &(�

��'�����������!�(&�����������3!�������!��0�������"�,��&"0��������"0���&(������!�
.���"������ ���!� ��� ������B���&�� 5�"��� 1&�"� &(�  &�������� $&����&��� ������ ��!���
*�,3&����������&������!�(&�����������.�0#��!���&���!�� ����&���#���

�G� ����� �!�� 0������� !�'�� ��#������ �!�� �������� �!�,� ���� ����������� ���� �!�,� "�,�
�&3�#&����!����>�������&��"����������������!���#�����!����������������0��"&'���

�&��!�����.����'�� I�,��������H� (&#������!���3&�#�����0#���!�� ����&���#� �&� ����"����



�!�� 0������� �!�&��!� ���� �� ��"��#� ��� ����� �!���� ��� ��,� �&��������"� ������� �&� �!��

��������&��"������

;G��!��0�������!&�#��"�*�����&���&(��!�����>����������)������������&����!���������

���������!�,�3�����&�&0�������,��#���(�����&����!�#.�(�&"��!����#.���*���
�

%��%���	�������	����

�

G� :������ �!&�#�� ��*�� ���&� ���&���� ��,� �&��������"� .�0#��!��� &�� �!�� �������

�&��"����0�(&�����0"��������!����0������

�G��#������&��!�&��!��!�����������'������"���������!����������&��"��������(�##,��&�
������������!���&��"�������>�������&�0����0"���������.����&(��!��0�����#������&���

�!����"0���&(��&'�������3!��!��!��0����&��"�����!�'���&�0����0"��������!����"0���
&(��&��"����������#�������!����"��������&������&(����!�&(��!���&��"�����!��������

�&�0����0"���������,���'����&���(�&"��!����"�,�#�����&���D����&��&(��!��0�����

;G� :������� ��� ��'������ �!&�#�� ���� ����,� �!�� 0��� �&��"����� �&� 0�� ��0"������ ���

��������������!����������&��"��������!���#������������##,���!�,�����0�������1���7$��
���������@1�J�%�(&�"�����:����&��"�����"�,�0����������3��!�

��.��3��!�0#��*�
����3!����&.��&��3!��!�!�#.����������������B��&(��!�����������&��"������

�G� �&� �'&��� �!�� ��"�� ���� �((&��� ��>������ ��� �.#&������ �!�� ��"�� ���� &(� ���������

�&��"�����3!��!�������>�������&�0����0"�����������.����&(��'��,�0������.�&'���&��&(�
�.#&������ ���!� ��������� �&��"����� F����� ��5� ����� �&.,�� �����#� ��.&����� �����&��
�����(�����������G�!���0����.�&'����� �&� �!��0��������:���������������?�,��.���A�&��

IH��!��� )".&������ �&��"����HH� ����� �'��#�0#�� �&� �!�"� �&� �.#&��� ���!� �&��"������
�!���� �&��"����� "�,� 0�� ������#,� ��0"������ (�&"� �!�� ?�,� �.���A� ����� 3!�#��

��0"������� �� 0���� ���� ����� �&�� 0�� �.#&����� ������ ���� ������� �!��� 3�##� #���� �&� ��
�������&������!����"����>������(&��0�����0"����&��.�&�������
�

����&� �,��&��"����� �.���� ��� &�#,� �� ��.&���&�,� ��'��� �&� �!��:������� �&� ����� �!��
�.#&������.�&������)(�:������!����.#&�����!����&��"����� ����,��&��"������.�����
�!����&����&�����&"�����##,���������!�����&��"�����0�����.����&(����!����#�:�����
�

����	��	�������	����

G�:�������!&�#��#&�����&��!�������3�##������'�����(&��0�����0"����&���&��!����!�,�����
�.#&��� �!�� 0��� ��� ��"�� ����� &�� &�� 0�(&��� �!�� 0��� ��0"����&�� ��"��� :������ 3�##� 0��
���.&���0#��(&����,���#�,������&�&�!������������

�G��!��0������!��� �&�������##,� ����������.#&��� �!����>������0����&��"�����&��� 0,�

&��������������������!����������&��"������

;G�:������!����&���#�����!��.�,"����&.��&�����?&((#���A��&�.�,��!���������(�����6���
����..#���0#�����������������#��&(��!��������"������

�G� :������ �!&�#�� .��.���� �!�� 6��� ��� .��� �!�� ���������&��� �.���(���� ��� �!�� �������

�&��"������!��&������#��!&�#��0��.&������&����������'������.���&���&��!���&��������

&((����#�� #������ 0,� �!�� #���� ����� &(� 0��� ��0"����&�� &�� ��� �.���(���� ��� �!�� �������
�&��"������ �!�� �����#�� &(� �!�� �����,� &�!��� ����.���� ������"����� .!,����##,� ������

�!&�#�� ��##,� 3��!� �!�� �����#�� �'��#�0#�� ��� �!�� �������� �&.,� ���� �!�� ����� ��������

�������0�����0"����&����"�����!��3�����!���.#&�����0���3�##�0����D��������



=G�:�������������>��������&��&����!����!�,��!&�#�����������#,���0"����!����(�������#�

0���� ����!��(&�"���.�&'����������&�&�!��� (&�"��� �������.��0#���)(� �!��.�����0���!���
0������'�����������������:&2�(&�"���3��!��!����������&��"������!����!����"������&�
0���&3�#&����������&�0��(�##���0,��##��!��0��������:�������������>�������&��&3�#&���

�!��:&2� (�#��� &.��� ��� ���� �&".#���� �!�� 0#���&#&����� F��.�&������G� ��##��3��!� �!����

���.����'��(�������#�>�&��������&�!��������#��F���!������"��&(��!��0�����G��5&�&�!���
��##���!&�#��0���!�������������!�������#��!�'��0�����&".#�������!��0�������!&�#��
��'�����������0"������&�#�����3��!&����!��������!��(�#���"���)(��!��:&2�(�#�����(&����

�&�0��"&��(����0,��!��0��������!��0���3�##�0����D��������
�

CG��!�����'�����"��F3!��!�������.#�,���&���!��0������H����!0&���G�3�##�0���&���������
����!�������������"��(&����(����������!������#�����(&����0"����&��&(��!��0����0,��!��
0�������� &.������ &(� 0���� ����� �!�� 0������� �!&�#�� (&##&3� �!��� ��"�� ������� 0���

��0"����&����

EG��##��!���&��"�����0�������0"������0,��!��0�������3&�#��0������,.�����������/)�

����,.��&�����!��>�����&���������!��������,�&(��!���������!�������������������&��0��

'��3���0,������!&��B���.���&�������#��!����"��&(�0���&.��������!���&�(�������#��,�&(�

�!��0�������"�����������������!�����������&�*���$�,����	�0�������,.��&�����!�&#&�,��
����� ��&����� ����,.��&�� &(� �������'�� (��#��� ��� �&���� ��,� 0��� �&��"���� �!��� ���

�.#&����� �&� �!�� ���'��� ��� ��0D������ �&� �,""������ ����,.��&�� ������ �� �,���"�

���������� �,""������ *�,�� 1���!��� �!��� *�,� ��� ��0D������ �&� ��,""������ ����,.��&��
������ 0�,����0��� &.����H�� .�0#��� *�,��� �'���##�� �!�� �.#&����� ������� �&��"�����
0��&"�������0#��&�#,��(�����!���������&.������0,��!�����!&��B���0���&.��������

�
EG��!���.#&�������������&��"�����0��&"�������0#��&�#,��(�����!���������&.������

0,��!�����!&��B���0���&.��������

	G��.&���!���������(�#�������"�#,���0"����&��&(�0����F������(���� #��*����?1���B��:���
��0"����&�A�����!��.&���#G���!��.&���#�3�##���'�����������(�#�0�����0"����&��"�������

+� �� 0��� ��""��,� 3�##� 0�� ���.#�,��� 3��!� �!�� 0��� �&�� ���� �!�� ����� +� ��"�� &(�
��0"����&��&(��!��0���3��!��##�&�!�����#�'���������#����

4G� �!�� 0��� ��""��,� !��� �&� 0�� .������� ���� *�.�� ��� ��� ��*�&3#����"���� &(� �!��
��0"����&��&(��!��0�����!�����*�&3#����"����"�,�0�����������������,�.����(&����,�

0���&.������"����������
�
�

�

�
���	���������	�������
G� ��,� >������� ��#������ �&� �!�� ������� �&��"���� ���� �!�� ���"�� ���� �&�����&���

�&���������!�������!&�#��0�������������&��!���������)�'���������!&���,�(&�����������

&���!����#�'�����&������.���&����������������!�����������

�G���,�>���������#�������&��!��.�&�����&(�&�#����0�����0"����&��&��>���������#�������&�
 ����&���#����������#�"�,�0������������&��!����-E� ����&���#���#.���*���
�

KKKK�

�

�



�

�

�

�����������			�

�

���'� ����(��������)�����*)�����*)���'�����+�� �#�
�
���������� �##����,+���)����(��+�������,��'����'� ����(��������)����(�,���� ��

�����#���#"�

�
�

����#�'��,��!�##�0���&".#�����0�(&���
�
;��
4���((����3��!�#&�������#�'��,�.���&��
3�##��&��0���&������������ $�3�##�!�'���&��������!��.���(�0������&��3&�*�����!�����
'���&���"�,�.#�����>�&����!����"���"�"���#�'��,�.���&����

�

���<���&���!�##���0"���&(�(&##&3���������(��������
�G��,����#�������� ����(������+��������#�����������(�������#&��3��!���..#,�&(�

"������#�

0G� � �������#� ����� �����(������ 1�&"� �&'���"����5�:$� �..�&'��� #�0� �&� 0��
.�&'�����3��!���..#,�� �
�G���������#�����������&.,�&(���##�����������(������&(�"���(��������&(�.�.����0��

�&�0����0"������3��!��!����..#,�&(�"������#��� ����(�������!&�#���&���#����3��!�

"��*���� F!���� ���".���� &�� ���!���G� &�� �!�� .�.�����0��� ���!� ��� !���� �&��
���������B�����!���#��������������#������(�������&�0��.�&������(&��'���(�����&��0,�
�� $���(���>�������

�
;��<���&���!�##���0"����!���12��.���(�����&��.�&'�����0,��� $���#,������������

���".���3��!��!���������������&*���&(�����.���������,���'����&��"�,�.#�����0��
"����&��������!����'����&�������"�����5&���'����&��3�##�0���##&3����(����.#���"����
&(�&������

�

���<���&���!�##���0"����������,���.&����3��!����!�����.�#�������"���(����.#���"����&(�
&������
�

�

�
����������������������������������������KKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKK�����������������������������

�

�

�
�
�

�
�

�
�
�

�



�

�
�
�

�

�
���������	-�

�


�����������		���������������.%��./0012��.1/�
�

� <�$)�)�8��1��116�9��((��� �!�##� 0�� '�#��� (&�� ��"���"�"�.���&�� &(� C
� ��,��
(�&"��!��#���������&(���0"����&�����.�#�����(&���!�����������

�

�� ��:�)��)�5��1�:)��9�:�����!�##�0���.#&�����&���3&�0����,���"����.����!��
���������&�����'����������-����)��

�

;� 2��5�)�89�2������,���'�������!������������0������������"����&��"�����������
3&�*����������#�>������,�&��&�����"�,�'��,��#��!�#,�&�����!���������

�

�� �6 ��)�8��6���)�9�������(�#�0������3�##�!�'�� �&�.�,����������,���.&���� &(�
=L�&(� �!��&�����'�#����&3����������(���&�,�.��(&�"�����&(� �!���&�����������

!����&�0����0"������0,�3�,�&(�:��*�%���������(�&"�����!���#���0��*�3��!���

����,��&(�.#���"����&(�����������3�##�0��(&�(����������!���'����&(���,�0����!�
&(� �&�������0,� �!����..#����� ���3�##� 0�� ��(������ �&� �!���&������&��3��!���C
�
��,��&(��&".#���&��&(��&�����������H�������-�".����(�&"�.�,"����&(��������,�

��.&�����
�

=� 2��$)�8��1�����$89�'���&���!�##���0"����!��(&##&3���������(��������#&���3��!�
"������#��
�G���,����#�������� ����(�������
0G���������#�����������(������1�&"��&'���"����5�:$��..�&'���#�0��&�0��.�&'�����3��!�
��..#,����
�G���������#�����������&.,�&(���##�����������(������&(�"���(��������&(�.�.����0���&�0����
��0"������ 3��!� �!�� ��..#,� &(� "������#���  ����(������ �!&�#�� �&���#���� 3��!� "��*����
F!�������".����&�����!���G�&���!��.�.�����0������!����!�����&�����������B�����!���#��
������������#������(�������&�0��.�&������(&��'���(�����&��0,��� $���(���>�������

�
�

C� �)%�������6J6 ����:)�9��� $� �����'��� �!�� ���!�� �&� ��D���� ��,�0������� �&�
����&��� ���!� ��� F�G� <���&�� �&�� (&##&3���� �0&'�� 0������� .�&�������� F0G�

<���&���&��0��������!����##,�����.��0#���&��� $�F�G�<���&���&�����������3��!�
�!�� ������#� �&�����&��� &(� �!�� �������� F�G� 5&�� ���#&����� ��,� .������#���
�&��"�������*���(&��F(G���,�&�!���'�#�������&���

�

E� ��) 69<���&����&�>�&����!��.������&��1������������&��0������
�

	� ��8�65�� �6���9� ��,"���� �!�##� 0�� ��#������ 0,� �� $� 3��!��� ;
� ��,�� &(�
�����.�����������.�������&(��!��"������#������ $������

�

4� )5����5 69� �� $� �!�##� �������� �!�� �������� ���������� (&�� �!�� "������#���
�&3�'���� �!�� '���&�� �!�##� .�&".�#,� ��(&�"� �� $� ���������� ���.���!��� (&��
���������������������

�




� ����$8�� �6��$69��������#��!�##�0����#�'��������&��������0,��!����#�'��,������
��������������!������!�������������

�
�

� �)%��� ��� ��� ��6� 1���� �$�6�5��)<6� ���� 69� )�� �!�� �'���� &(� �&��
��..#,�0,��!��'���&��&��3!&"�.���!����&��������.#�������� $������'����!��
���!�� �&� .�&�����"������#� &(� ��"�� >��#��,� (�&"� ��� �#�������'�� �&����� ��� �!��
�&����������*�&(��!��<���&���

�

�� ��65)5%��1�:)��9����!�&��&""�����#�0����3�##�0��&.������#����&����##,�)��
3"00� *!� ��� 31"13"301/4� �(���� �'�#����&��&(� �!�� ���!�&��&""�����#� 0�����

3�##� ��0��>����#,� ��(&�"� �##� �!&��� ���!����##,� ����.��0#�� '���&��� ����������
�!�������������"��&(�&.������&(��!��.�����0�����

�

;� ��� ���6���) 6� ��616��5 69� ����!���� ������� ���(������� &�� ��,� &�!���
�&������&����..#���0#��(&����)�������������3�##�0������.��� #������%&'���"����
�(� )����� �������'���� 1&�� �'��#���� �!��� 0���(���� �!�� 0������ �!&�#�� "�*�� �!����

�#��"�����!�����!����#�:��������#(��������#&�����������,��&��"�����,��'�������
�&�.�&'���!�����#���0�#��,��
�

�

KKKKKKKKKKKKKKKK�
�

�
�

�
�

�
�
�

�

�
�
�

�

�
�
�

�
�

�
�
�

�

�
�
�

�

�
�

�



�

�
�
�

���������-�

�
�������	�������������

F�&�0��.�������&��,&���#������!���+��.#&����G�
�
�

F�#�����(�##��.��!�������#��"����&����0�#&3����,&���#������!���������.#&����#&��3��!�

,&���0��G�

5�"��������������&(�������B���&�9�

�!&���+�1�-�5&9�

%��)59�

��"��#����(&���&����.&������9�

 &����������&��5�"�������&0�#��5&9�

��,"�������"�&((����9�

���"��&(���#�'��,�&((����9�

1����!�� !�����9�

<�#����,�&(�&((��9�

��#�'��,�.���&�9�

��-����..#���0#�9�

��0"����&��&(��������,���.&���9�

 ����(�������.�&'������#&���3��!���..#,9�

�

�

��'����&������.���(�����&���(���,9�

�

�

�
�
�

�����������������".�

�



Due Date/Time : 20.12.2018 / 14:00
Open Date/Time: 21.12.2018 / 14:00

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
RFQ NO. 6000020548/2381/80044-M
RFQ DATE : 14.12.2018

HOCL GSTIN : 32AAACH2663P1ZG
Dear Sirs,

We shall be grateful to receive your quotation in duplicate for the
supply  of  the  under  mentioned  articles  subject to our standard terms
andconditions  attached  herewith.  Quotations  indicating price, terms of
delivery,   detailed   specification,   relevant  drawings,  pamphlet  and
literature  wherever  applicable  shall reach us on or before the due date
and time stipulated above.
Kindly  prvide  your  GSTIN,  HSN  Code of goods and rate of GST % for all
items.

SL.
No.

Material
Description

Unit Qty.

1 56444241
CS SEAMLESS TUBE SA179 -MINIMUM THICKNESS-

20MM  OD  X 2 MM THICK(-MINIMUM THICKNESS ) X6OOO
MM(TOLERANCE +10MM,-0.00MM)LONG

Numbers 1,790 

NOTE: 1) THE ABOVE MATERIAL ARE REQUIRED FOR ANNUAL SHUT DOWN WORK IN
FEB-MARCH 2019 OF HOCL AND HENCE REQUIRED ON TOP PRIORITY.
2) MATERIAL TO REACH HOCL BY 10.3.2019. OFFERS WITH DELIVERY PERIOD AFTER
10.3.2019 SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED.
3) PLEASE FORWARD YOUR OFFER BY SPEED POST/COURIER SO AS TO REACH US BY
DUE DATE.
4) PLEASE QUOTE FOR MINIMUM DELIVERY PERIOD REQUIRED.
5) DELIVERY PERIOD SHALL BE STRICTLY FOLLOWED BY THE VENDOR IN THE EVENT
OF GETTING THE ORDER.
6) QUANTITY SHOWN IS AN ESTIMATE BASED ON SHUTDOWN LIST AND MAY SLIGHTLY
VARY WHEN ACTUAL ORDER IS RELEASED.

FOR HINDUSTAN ORGANIC CHEMICAL LTD.

Vendor group :MAT239  S.S.TUBES FOR EXCHANGERS

7) MATERIAL TEST CERTIFICATE & GUARANTEE CERTIFICATE 
TO BE PROVIDED ALONG WITH SUPPLY.

K.R.USHARANI
CGM(MATERIALS)



CORRIGENDUM No.1 DT.21.12.2018 

 

NAME OF WORK: supply CS seamless Tubes 

HOCL REF No: MAT/PUR/80044-M/18  

NIC TENDER ID: 2018_HOCL_419163_1 

 

The Bid submission closing date for the tender has been extended up to 

27.12.2018 till 2:00 PM and opening date has been extended up to 

28.12.2018   till   2:00   PM.  

 

 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAINS SAME. 

*************************** 


